09.10.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Control System / Digital Input/Output Modules
Part type designation Part number
DIO248 00019116-00
DIO264 00019115-00
DIO280 00019114-00
DIO280 CC 00019119-00
DIO248, DIO264, DIO280
Digital Input/Output Modules
The digital input/output modules DIO248, DIO264 and
DIO280 can be used to operate consumers of digital con-
trol devices such as contractors, relays, pneumatic and
hydraulic valves as well as for reading signals from digitally
operating sources such as sensors, photocells or switches.
On events can be reacted expressly via 8 available inter-
rupt inputs. Alternatively there are up to 4 counters avail-
able, for detecting e.g. positions or counting goods. For
the energy-saving operation of inductivities all outputs can
be operated as PWM. Especially for the PWM operation of
valves a hold time is additionally configurable between 0 s
up to 2 s. Outputs are parallel connectable, in case it is
operated in the same operation mode.
Features
● 48/64 or 80 digital channels
● 16 channels can be configured as input or output
● Configurable interrupt inputs
● Configurable 32-bit counter
● Mode: event counter, incremental encoder, gate time
measurement, period duration or frequency measure-
ment
● Configurable input filter
● PWM output mode for e.g. valve economy mode
● Status indication for each channel via LED
● Supply voltage 18 V DC to 34 V DC
● Supply voltage protected against reverse polarity
● Cost effective and space saving
09.10.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Control System / Digital Input/Output Modules
DIO248, DIO264, DIO280
Inputs DIO248 DIO264 DIO280
DIO280 CC
Number 16 to 32 24 to 40 32 to 48
Input voltage range (H) 15 V DC to 34 V DC
Input voltage range (L) 0 V DC to 5 V DC
Input filter (typ.) Standard: 600 µs
Settable 10 μs to 270 ms
Internal resistance 8 kΩ
Status indication (LED) Green
Interrupt inputs 8, configurable as counter inputs or interrupt inputs
Counters
Number Up to 4
Resolution 32 bit
Operation Modes event counter, incremental encoder, gate time measurement, period dura-
tion or frequency measurement
Encoder types Incremental encoder with A and B channel and one-channel pulse encoder
Input signals A, B, Initator (interrupt inputs configurable)
Signal evaluation 1- / 2- / 4-fold edge evaluation or pulse direction mode
Maximum input frequency One-channel: 50 kHz Dual-channel: 20 kHz
Outputs DIO248 DIO264 DIO280
DIO280 CC
Number 16 to 32 24 to 40 32 to 48
Output voltage range 18 V DC to 34 V DC